Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board Meeting Agenda July 18, 2019 7:00 pm

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Adoption of Meeting Minutes: June 20, 2019 Planning Board meeting Minutes
- 5. Escrow Review
- 6. Correspondence
 - a. Letter from NYS DEC received July 3, 2019 in response to Metro Assets Phase II Lead Agency Designation.
 - b. Technical comments received July 8, 2019 from South Blooming Grove Fire Department Chief John Salka for 815 Route 208 proposed structure
 - c. Technical review comments received July 16, 2019 from MHE engineer Michael Weeks for 17 Sleepy Hollow
 - d. Technical review comments received July 16, 2019 from MHE engineer Michael Weeks for 815 Route 208
 - e. Technical review comments received July 17, 2019 from Planner Franson for 815 Route 208
 - f. Technical review comments received July 17, 2019 from Planner Franson for Stonegate Drive
 - g. Technical review comments received July 16, 2019 from MHE engineer Michael Weeks for 31 Merriewold Lane South
 - h. Technical review comments received July 17, 2019 from Planner Franson for 31 Merriewold Lane South
- 7. Discussion
 - a. 17 Sleepy Hollow
 - b. 13 Dallas Drive
 - c. Metro Asset Phase II
 - d. 815 Route 208
 - e. Stonegate Drive
 - f. 31 Merriewold Lane South
- 8. Any New Business
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Set next meeting date Planning Board Work Session, August 1, 2019
- 11. Executive Session
- 12. Close meeting